



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 220 of 2024

MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED **versus** RAMBHU SINGH

Order on Board

06/11/2024	Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Saurabh Gupta, counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to respondents through usual mode as well as by registered post. Process fee be paid within a week. Also issue notice on I.A. No.1/2024, which is an application for grant of stay, as above. Call for the record of concerned Labour Court. List this case in second week of January, 2025. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Amit	