



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 220 of 2024

MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED *Versus* RAMBHU SINGH & ANR.

Order on Board

15/01/2025	Mr. Abhishek Sinha, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. None for the respondents, though served. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, application for interim relief. On due consideration, the application is allowed and the effect and operation of the order / award dated 18.06.2024 passed by the Labour Court, District Raigarh (C.G.) shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing subject to compliance of Section 17(B) of Industrial Disputes Act, 1947. List this case after four weeks Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
--------------------------	---

vatti