

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 220 of 2024****MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED *versus* RAMBHU SINGH****Order Sheet**

07/10/2025	Mr. Sourabh Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Abhishek Singh, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the challenging in this writ petition is to an impugned award by which the respondent was reinstated with back wages. He submits that as per instructions received, the compliance of Section 17-B of the Industrial Dispute Act, 1947 has not been made. By next date of hearing the petitioner shall submit an affidavit with regard to compliance of Section 17-B of the Industrial Dispute Act, 1947. List the case on 04.11.2025. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Pawan	