



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 220 of 2024

MSP Steel and Power Limited **Versus** Rambhu Singh

08.12.2025	Ms. Harneet Kaur, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has complied with the provisions contained under Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the compliance is being made from the date of stay of the date of order i.e. 15.01.2025. He submits that the compliance of that provision has to be made from the date of award. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to seek instruction in this regard. List this case in the month of January, 2026. Interim Relief, if any, to continue. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) JUDGE
Saurabh	