

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 220 of 2024****MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED *versus* RAMBHU SINGH****Order Sheet**

30/01/2026	Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S. P. Kale, counsel and Mr. Abhishek Singh, P.L. appearing for the respective respondents. As prayed by the counsel for the parties, list the matter on 11th March, 2026. In the meantime, parties may explore the possibility of amicable settlement. Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	---

Deepti Jha