

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 220 of 2024****MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED *versus* RAMBHU SINGH****Order Sheet**

01/04/2026	Ms. Harneet Kaur, on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhishek Singh, P. L. for the State. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, place the matter before Mediator of this Court on 15.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey JUDGE
Nadim	