

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPL No. 220 of 2024****MSP STEEL AND POWER LIMITED *versus* RAMBHU SINGH****Order Sheet**

27.4.2026	Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. S.P. Kale, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. Petitioner is directed to file an affidavit within period of two weeks to substantiate that respondent No. 1 is being paid the wage last drawn by him regularly. Call this matter after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE
Ajinkya	